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Denbigh - Mold via Bodfari - Caerwys  Service 14 (POAO014) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 27th November 2023 until further notice 

Days: SH SD     
Notes:      MCM 

Operator: PAOL PAOL PAOL PAOL PAOL PAOL 

Denbigh Lenten Pool 0745 0745 0940 1140 1410 1640 
Waen Aberwheeler | | 0953 1153 1423 1653 
Bodfari Forge Shop 0755 0755 0955 1155 1425 1655 
Afonwen Pwllgwyn 0759 0759 0959 1159 1429 1659 
Caerwys Square 0804 0804 1004 1204 1434 1704 
Lixwm Bronant 0813 0813 1013 1213 1443 1713 
Nannerch Cross Foxes 0816 0816 1016 1216 1446 | 
Maes Cilcain | | 1022 1222 | | 
Rhydymwyn Garage 0823 0823 1028 1228 1453 1723 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  0829 0829 1033 1233 1459 1729 
Mold Campus -- 0835 -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
MCM Serves Nannerch Cross Foxes & Maes Cilcain on request for passengers on board 

 
 

Mold - Denbigh via Caerwys - Bodfari  Service 14 (POAO014) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 27th November 2023 until further notice 

Days: SH SD   SH SD  
Notes:     MCN MCN MNL 

Operator: PAOL PAOL PAOL PAOL PAOL PAOL PAOL 

Mold Campus -- 0835 -- -- -- 1510 -- 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  0845 0845 1045 1315 1520 1520 1730 
Rhydymwyn Garage 0850 0850 1050 1320 1525 1525 1735 
Maes Cilcain | | 1056 1326 | | | 
Nannerch Cross Foxes | | 1101 1331 1531 1531 | 
Lixwm Bronant 0900 0900 1106 1336 1535 1535 | 
Caerwys Square 0912 0912 1117 1347 1547 1547 1757 
Afonwen Pwllgwyn 0915 0915 1120 1350 1550 1550 1800 
Bodfari Forge Shop 0919 0919 1124 1354 1554 1554 1804 
Waen Aberwheeler 0922 0922 1127 1357 1557 1557 | 
Denbigh Lenten Pool 0935 0935 1140 1410 1610 1610 1817 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
MCN Serves Maes Cilcain on request for passengers on board 
MNL Serves Maes Cilcain, Nannerch, Lixwm & Waen Aberwheeler by request of passengers on board 
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Denbigh - Mold via Bodfari - Caerwys  Service 14 (POAO014) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 27th November 2023 until further notice 

Notes:     MCM 
Operator: PAOL PAOL PAOL PAOL PAOL 

Denbigh Lenten Pool 0745 0940 1140 1410 1640 
Waen Aberwheeler | 0953 1153 1423 1653 
Bodfari Forge Shop 0755 0955 1155 1425 1655 
Afonwen Pwllgwyn 0759 0959 1159 1429 1659 
Caerwys Square 0804 1004 1204 1434 1704 
Lixwm Bronant 0813 1013 1213 1443 1713 
Nannerch Cross Foxes 0816 1016 1216 1446 | 
Maes Cilcain | 1022 1222 | | 
Rhydymwyn Garage 0823 1028 1228 1453 1723 
Mold Bus Station Stand 1  0829 1033 1233 1459 1729 

 
Notes: 
MCM Serves Nannerch Cross Foxes & Maes Cilcain on request for passengers on board 

 
 

Mold - Denbigh via Caerwys - Bodfari  Service 14 (POAO014) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 27th November 2023 until further notice 

Notes:    MCN 
Operator: PAOL PAOL PAOL PAOL 

Mold Bus Station Stand 1  0845 1045 1315 1520 
Rhydymwyn Garage 0850 1050 1320 1525 
Maes Cilcain | 1056 1326 | 
Nannerch Cross Foxes | 1101 1331 1531 
Lixwm Bronant 0900 1106 1336 1535 
Caerwys Square 0912 1117 1347 1547 
Afonwen Pwllgwyn 0915 1120 1350 1550 
Bodfari Forge Shop 0919 1124 1354 1554 
Waen Aberwheeler 0922 1127 1357 1557 
Denbigh Lenten Pool 0935 1140 1410 1610 

 
Notes: 
MCN Serves Maes Cilcain on request for passengers on board 

 


